and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and provisions of
Secretarial Standard on General Meeting are given in the Note attached to the
Explanatory Statement.

The following are the terms of his appointment:-

(l) Salarvi

MO & CEO shall be entitled to a salary of Rs. 15,00,000^ (Rupees Fifteen lakhs
only) per month. The Board or the NRC, as the case may be, may, at its
discretion, fix the annual increment of NIO & CEO every year, subject to the
percentage limits applicable to the Senior Management based on performance.

(ll) A Special Allowance of Rs. 21,93,4991 (Rupees Twenty one lakhs ninety
three thousand four hundred and ninety-nine only) per month which includes
Rs.2,25,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs twenty-five thousand only) per month in lieu of
contribution to superannuation scheme. The Board or the NRC may, at its
discretion, fix the annual increase in special allowance every year, subject to the
percentage limits applicable to the Senior Management based on performance.